

We are very happy to announce that Fluid Interiors, based in Minneapolis, MN, acquired Christianson's Business Furniture on January 1st. I have personally known Berk Claiborne, CEO of Fluid Interiors, for 20 years during his involvement with Haworth. We are happy to combine two companies with shared values and strong, people-focused cultures.

What this means to you:

- Fluid Interiors acquired Christianson's Business Furniture of Fargo, ND, effective January 1, 2023.
- I have accepted the role of Market President and will continue to run the business in Fargo and St. Cloud, MN.
- · I will also be joining Fluid Interiors' executive team adding deep expertise to the overall vision of the business.
- Christiansons will become Christiansons by Fluid on January 1st, 2023 and will be a wholly owned division of Fluid Interiors.
- Both companies are leading Haworth distributors and will continue to provide quality products and services from Haworth and other partners.
- · Christiansons & Fluid have both consistently achieved Haworth Best in Class distinction.
- Christiansons by Fluid will operate as it has and the way you currently do business will not change.

· We anticipate no changes in our current staff.

We look forward to connecting our teams and continuing the level of excellence our employees, our customers, and our suppliers expect and deserve from us.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Roger Christianson roger@cbfplus.com 701-551-2990